2014 6.2046 6.1704 6.2591 6.0402
December 6.2046 6.1886 6.2256 6.1490
2015
First Three Months 6.1990 6.2393 6.2741 6.1870
January 6.2495 6.2181 6.2535 6.1870
February 6.2695 6.2518 6.2695 6.2399
March 6.1990 6.2386 6.2741 6.1955
April 6.2018 6.2010 6.2185 6.1927
May 6.1980 6.2035 6.2086 6.1958
June (through June 12, 2015) 6.2081 6.2027 6.2081 6.1976

Source: Federal Reserve Statistical Release

(1) Annual and interim period averages are calculated using the average of the exchange rates on the last day of each
month during the relevant year or interim period. Monthly averages are calculated using the average of the daily
rates during the relevant month.

S-23

Edgar Filing: Baidu, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated total capitalization as of March 31, 2015 on an actual basis and on an
as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of Notes in this offering as if the Notes were issued on that day. This
table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, our consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto included in this prospectus supplement.

As of March 31, 2015
Actual As Adjusted

RMB US$ RMB US$
(in thousands)

Short-term loans(1) 95,461 15,399
Long-term loans(2) 4,026,763 649,583
Long-term notes payable(3) 21,640,730 3,491,003
Notes offered hereby �  �

Total debt 25,762,954 4,155,985
Total shareholders� equity(4) 55,320,980 8,924,178

Total capitalization(5) 81,083,934 13,080,163

(1) Represents loans provided by banks with original maturities of less than one year. The loans were borrowed by
one of our subsidiaries with collateral provided.

(2) Represents loans provided by banks with original maturities of greater than one year, including current and
non-current portions.

(3) Represents our 2.250% Notes due 2017, 3.500% Notes due 2022, 3.250% Notes due 2018 and 2.750% Notes due
2019.

(4) Total shareholders� equity includes shareholders� equity pertaining to our shareholders plus shareholders� equity
pertaining to the non-controlling interests in our subsidiaries. The table does not reflect the public offering of